### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM627973 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER EFFECTIVE DATE:** 04/01/2013

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Teijin Chemicals Limited		04/01/2013	Corporation: JAPAN

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TEIJIN KABUSHIKI KAISHA (TEIJIN LIMITED)
Street Address:	2-4, Nakanoshima 3-chome, Kita-ku
City:	Osaka
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	530-0005
Entity Type:	Corporation: JAPAN

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2457892	ELECLEAR

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2022937860

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2022937860 Email: tm@sughrue.com

**Correspondent Name:** LEIGH ANN LINDQUIST/SUGHRUE MION, PLLC Address Line 1: 2000 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW, SUITE 900

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: S1051

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: LEIGH ANN LINDQUIST/SUGHRUE MION,

**PLLC** 

Address Line 1: 2000 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW, SUITE

900

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leigh Ann Lindquist
SIGNATURE:	/Leigh Ann Lindquist/

TRADEMARK REEL: 007201 FRAME: 0823

DATE SIGNED:	02/24/2021
Total Attachments: 6	
source=S1051 merger doc#page1.tif	
source=S1051 merger doc#page2.tif	
source=S1051 merger doc#page3.tif	
source=S1051 merger doc#page4.tif	
source=S1051 merger doc#page5.tif	
source=S1051 merger doc#page6.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007201 FRAME: 0824

## Certificate of a Partial Removed Matters

2-4, Nakanoshima 3-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka, Japan Teijin Kabushiki Kaisha(Teijin Limited)

Publication	Published on Nihon Keizai Shimbun		
Matters	3	Established on April 23, 2004	
necessary for the provision of information	http://www.teijin.co.jp/japanese/investors/k_koukoku.html	Registered on May 7, 2004	
		Abolished on May 1, 2006	
relating to the balance sheet		Registered on June 9, 2006	
Company Split	The Company split to TEIJIN CORDLEY LIMITED having its head office at [4] Nagahisa, Nagahisa-cho, Ohta-shi, Shimane on October 1, 2002  Registered on October 3, 20		
	The Company split to TEIJIN CREATIVE STAFF LIMI 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka on April 2003.	TED at 6-7, Minami-hommachi Registered on April 1, 2003	
	The Company split to TEIJIN ENGINEERING LIMITED having its head office at 6-7, Minami-hommachi 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka on April 1, 2003.  Registered on April 1, 2003		
	The Company split to TEIJIN ENTECH CO., LTD having its head office at 6-7, Minami-hommachi 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka on April 1, 2003.  Registered on April 1, 2003		
	The Company split to TEIJIN FIBERS LIMITED having its head office at 6-7, Minami-hommachi 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka on April 1, 2003.  Registered on April 1, 2003		
	The Company split to TEIJIN TECHNO PRODUCTS LIMITED having its head office at 6-7, Minami-hommachi 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka on April 1, 2003.  Registered on April 1, 2003		
	The Company split to TEIJIN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY CENTER LIMITED having its head office at 1-1, Uchisaiwai-cho 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku Tokyo on April 1, 2003.  Registered on April 11, 2003		
	The Company split to TEIJIN FILMS LIMITED having its head office at 1-1, Uchisaiwai-cho 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo on April 1, 2003.  Registered on April 14, 2003		
	The Company split to TEIJIN CHEMICALS LIMITED having its head office at 1 Uchisaiwai-cho 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo on April 1, 2003.  Registered on April 14, 20		

# 2-4, Nakanoshima 3-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka, Japan Teijin Kabushiki Kaisha(Teijin Limited)

The Company split to TEIJIN PHARMA LIMITED having its head office at 1-1, Uchisaiwai-cho 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo on October 1, 2003. Registered on October 10, 2003 The Company split to NI TEIJIN SHOJI CO., LTD. having its head office at 8-14, Minami-hommachi 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka on April 1, 2004. Registered on April 1, 2004 The Company split to TEIJIN CHEMICALS LIMITED having its head office at 1-1, Uchisaiwai-cho 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo on April 1, 2004. Registered on April 12, 2004 The Company split from TEIJIN FIBERS LIMITED having its head office at 6-7, Minami-hommachi 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka on April 1, 2010. Registered on April 6, 2010 The Company split from TEIJIN TECHNO PRODUCTS LIMITED having its head office at 6-7, Minami-hommachi 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka on October 1, 2010. Registered on April 6, 2010 The Company split from TEIJIN FIBERS LIMITED having its head office at 6-7, Minami-hommachi 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka on October 1, 2012. Registered on October 1, 2012 The Company split from TEIJIN PHARMA LIMITED having its head office at 2-1, Kasumigaseki 3-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo on October 1, 2012. Registered on October 1, 2012 The Company merged TEIJIN SOLUFILL LIMITED having its head office at 1-1. Absorption-Type Uchisaiwai-cho 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo Merger Registered on March 31, 2005 The Company merged TEIJIN TECHNO PRODUCTS LIMITED having its head office at 6-7, Minami-hommachi 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka on October 1, 2012. Registered on October 1, 2012 The Company merged TEIJIN FILMS LIMITED having its head office at 2-1, Kasumigaseki 3-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo on October 1, 2012. Registered on October 1, 2012 The Company merged TEIJIN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY CENTER LIMITED having its head office at 2-1, Kasumigaseki 3-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo on October 1, 2012. Registered on October 1, 2012 The Company merged TEIJIN CREATIVE STAFF CO., LTD having its head office at 6-7, Minami-hommachi 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka on October 1, 2012. Registered on October 1, 2012 The Company merged TEIJIN CHEMICALS LIMITED having its head office at 2-1, Kasumigaseki 3-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo on April 1, 2013. Registered on April 1, 2013

2-4, Nakanoshima 3-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka, Japan Teijin Kabushiki Kaisha(Teijin Limited)

This document is a certificate of partial removed matters recorded in the current registry.

November 18 2020
Osaka Legal Affairs Bureau
Registry Officer
Masai Yoshikazu (Official Seal)

# 閉鎖事項一部証明書

大阪市北区中之島三丁目2番4号 帝人株式会社

公告をする力を	日本経済新聞に掲載する	
製作対別表に係る 情報の提供を受け るために必要な事	http://www.teijin.co. jp/japanese/investors /k_koukoku.html	平成16年 4月23日政府
項		平成16年 5月 7日登記
		平成18年 5月 1日廃止
		平成18年 6月 9日發記
全祖分割	平成14年10月1日島根県大田市長久町長久ィ 会社に分割	4.4.6番地滑人コードレ株式。
		平成14年10月 3日登記
	平成15年4月1日次阪市中央区南本町一丁目6日 タッフ株式会社に分割	<b>著7号帝人クリエイティブス</b>
	2 2 2 2 4 2 1 1 - 2 Gp	平成15年 4月 1日登記
	平成15年4月1日大阪市中央区南本町一丁目6番 株式会社に分割	87号幣人エンプニアリング
	······································	平成15年 4月 1日登記
	平成15年4月1日大阪市中央区南本町一丁目6者 社に分割	第7号帯人エンテック株式会
	64 17 AV US	平成15年 4月 1日登記
	平成15年4月1日大阪市中央区南本町一丁目6月 社に分割	▶7号舎人ファイバー株式会
	\$4. ~ 7 \$23	平成15年 4月 1日登記
	平成15年4月1日大阪市中央区南本町丁目6番 株式会社に分割	₹7号省人テクノプロダクツ
	*/&11-//8	平成15年 4月 1日發記
	平成15年4月1日東京都千代田区内幸町二丁目1 産センターに分割	番:号籍式会社带人知的财
	- (* +	平成15年 4月11日登記
	平成15年4月1日東京都千代田区内泰町二丁自1	番1号権人フィルム株式会
	社に分割	平成15年 4月14日養治
	平成15年4月1日東京都千代田区内幸町丁目2	數2号商人化成株式会社に 
	分割	平成15年 4月14日登記

整理番号 了242678

TNOSSEOSNOSSESST TRADEMARK 3

REEL: 007201 FRAME: 0828

平成15年10月1日東京都千代田区内室町二丁目1番1号管人ファーマ株式 会社に分割

平成15年10月10日登記

平成16年4月1日大阪市中央区南本町一丁目8番14号エヌアイ希人商事株 人会社に分割

平成16年 4月 1日發記

平成16年4月1日東京都千代田区内室町一丁目2番2号市人化成株式会社に 分割

平成16年 4月12日登記

平成22年4月1日大阪市中央区南本町一丁目6番7号市人ファイバー株式会 社から分割

平成22年 4月 6日登紀

平成22年4月1日大阪市中央区南本町一丁目6番7号帝人テクノプログクツ 株式会社から分割

平成22年 4月 6日登記

平成24年10月1日大阪市中央区南本町一丁目6番7号第人ファイバー株式 会社から分割

平成24年10月 1日登紀

平成24年10月1日東京都千代田区霞が際三丁目2番1号帝人ファーマ株式 会社から分割

平成24年10月 1日登紀

吸収合併

東京都千代田区内室町二丁日1番1号帝人ソルフィル株式会社を合併

平成17年 3月31日發記

平成24年10月1日大阪市中央区南本町一丁目6番7号帯人テクノプログク ソ株式会社を合併

平成24年10月 1日發起

平成24年10月1日東京都干代田区霞が開三丁目2番1号帝人フィルム株式 会社会会例

平成24年10月 1日登記

平成24年10月1日東京鄉千代田区徽が開三丁目2番1号株式会社市人知的。 財産センターを合併

平成24年10月 1日發記

平成24年10月1日大阪市中央区南本町一丁目6番7号帝人クリエイティブ スタッフ株式会社を合併

平成24年10月 1日間

平成25年4月1日東京都千代田区間が第三丁目2番1号帝人化成株式会社を

平成25年 4月 1日發配

整理番号 了242678 \* 下級のあるものは抹紙本項であることを示す。

大阪市北区中之為三丁目2番4号 帝人株式会社



これは登記等に記録されている閉鎖された事項の一部であることを証明した器 面である。

令和 2年11月18日

大阪生務局

正 井 義



整理番号 了242678

\* 下級のあるものは縁的事項であることを示す。

3/3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007201 FRAME: 0830

RECORDED: 02/24/2021